N23000012570

| (F | Requestor's Name) |
|-------------------------|-------------------------|
| ٩) | (ddress) |
| <u>م)</u> | Address) |
| (C | City/State/Zip/Phone #) |
| PICK-UP | |
| (E | Business Entity Name) |
| (C | Document Number) |
| Certified Copies | Certificates of Status |
| Special Instructions to | o Filing Officer: |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | Office Use Only |
| | |

 \wedge



10/12/23--01004--003 **70.00



COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX) INC SUBJECT:

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$ \$70.00 Filing Fee

Status

□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

State State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Name (Printed or typed) <u>33314</u> City, State & Zip asic 313-4972 Daytime Telephone number egmail.com leatheric aaron.d E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Σ

. _

: ' I ' I ' . '

LLC Into Mon profit

023 001 12 Fh 3:00

utrit) .

Certificate of Conversion For "Other Business Entity" leto Florida Profit Corporation NOILTYCHE

This Certificate of Conversion and attached Articles of Incorporation are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Brofit-Corporation in accordance with s. 607-11-15- Florida Statutes. inor Atjit

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is:

DA AEM CLUR, LLC Enter Name of Other Business Entity TIROA

LLC 2. The "Other Business Entity" is a ____ (Enter entity type. Example: limited liability company, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)

first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of <u>FLOR</u> DA (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)

07/16/2023 Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated

on

3. If the jurisdiction of the "Other Business Entity" was changed, the state or country under the laws of which it is now organized, formed or incorporated:

المستكرم المستحرفة المستحرفة المستحرفة المستحرفة المستحرفة المستحرفة على المستحرفة على المستحرفة المحموة المستحرفة المحموة المحموة المستحرفة المصتح المحموة المصتحرفة المصتحرفة المصتحرفة المصتحرفة المحموة المحموة

Enter Name of Florida Profit Corporation 77 July 2023

-UATE 5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:_ (The effective date: Cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Page 1 of 2

.

| Signed this 04 day of October | Z <u>0Z</u> 3. | |
|---|---|----|
| Methods Required Signature for Florida Profit Corporation: | | |
| Signature of Chairman. Vice Chairman. Director, Office Incorporator: | r, or, if Directors or Officers have not been selected, a | n. |
| Required Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business En | | |
| Signature: N/A | | |
| Printed Name: | _ Title: | |
| Signature: | | |
| Printed Name: | _ Title: | |
| Signature: | · | |
| Printed Name: | _ Title: | |
| Signature: | | |
| Printed Name: | _ Title: | |
| Signature: | · | |
| Printed Name: | _ Title: | |
| Signature: | | |
| Printed Name: | _ Title: | |
| If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liability Signature of one General Partner. | Partnership: | |
| If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability] Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners. | Limited Partnership: | |
| If Florida Limited Liability Company: Signature of a Member or Authorized Representative. | | |
| <u>All others:</u> Signature of an authorized person. | | |
| Fees: Certificate of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Incorporation: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status: | \$35.00 \$70.00 \$8.75 (Optional) \$8.75 (Optional) Page 2 of 2 | |
| | | |

.

| | | • | | | | | |
|---|---|---|---|---|---|-----|--|
| • | • | • | • | • | • | • • | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |

-

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

| ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be: | 14 FLOZ. 04 | AEM CLUB, | INC |
|---|---------------------------------------|--|-----------------------------|
| ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE | | · | |
| Principal <u>street</u> address: <u>4734 Village Way</u> Davie FL 33314 | - <u></u> | Mailing address, if different i | s: |
| <u>ARTICLE III PURPOSE</u> The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: <u>6</u> <u>and educational purposes</u> , <u>the Association of Former S</u> <u>This club serves to Unit</u> <u>graater South Frorida</u> | Menbership tudonts of te lormer | is erclusive Texas Aigh Aight Studen | to UNIVERSITY. Is in the |
| ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner Vote. ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND ADR DIRECTOR Name and Title: Acres heatherwood Preside Address <u>4734</u> Villago Way Davre FL 33314 | DRS Ant Name and Title: | | xy <u>Unan</u> imous |
| Name and Title:Address | Address: | | |
| Name and Title:Address | Name and Title: | | 2023 OCT 12 PK 3: 00 |

.

| Name and Title: | Name and Title: | |
|---|--|---|
| | Address: | |
| | Autos. | ····· |
| · | | |
| | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| Name and Title: | Name and Title: | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| ······ | | |
| | | |
| ARTICLE VI REGISTERI | ED AGENT | |
| | iddress (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: | |
| Name: dai | in Leathenwood Vres, bent | |
| Address: 47 | 34 Village Way | |
| | | |
| | AUR FL 53319 | |
| | | |
| ARTICLE VII INCORPOR The name and address of the | | |
| // | | |
| Name: | Vis Jackneweg C | |
| Address: <u>473</u> | 4 Unlage Way | |
| | 4 FL 33314 | |
| ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIV | E DATE | |
| Effective date, if other than the | e date of filing: 77 SULY 2015 (OPTION | |
| (If an effective date is listed, | the date must be specific and canhot be more than five da | ays prior or 90 days after the file |
| | is block does not meet the applicable statutory filing require | ments, this date will not be listed a |
| document's effective date on t | he Department of State's records. | |
| | | |
| | ered agent/to accept service of process for the above stated and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to a | |
| | | |
| - ftact | uired Signature of Registered Agent | <u>Dy 00 7073</u> Date |
| // / / | MITCH SIGNATURE OF REGISTERED A GENT | 1×111 |
| , | | ~ · · · · · · |
| I submit this document and aff | firm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any , | false information submitted in a do |
| I submit this document and aff | | false information submitted in a do \overline{A} |
| I submit this document and aff | firm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any, tutes a third degree fetony as provided for in \$817.155, F.S. | false information submitted in a do $\frac{D}{D(1077,755)}$ |
| I submit this document and aff | firm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any , | DUIDET TOPS |
| I submit this document and aff | firm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any, tutes a third degree fetony as provided for in \$817.155, F.S. | false information submitted in a do |